
23 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS 1974 

Special Grants 
The Salvation Army--Auckland Redevelopment 

Scheme ..... . 
Otara Recreational and Cultural Centre . 
James Liston Hostel Trust 
Western Districts Ambulance Appeal 

Hospital, Medical and Nurses 
The Postgraduate Medical Committee in the 

University of Auckland 
Mater Miserioordiae Hospital 
N.Z. Nurses Association, Auckland Branch­

Auckland Branch N.Z. Nurses and Auckland 
Savings Bank Scholarship ..... . 

The Auckland Red C11oss Centre of the N.Z. Red 
Cross Society (Inc.) 

Meals on Wheels 
Auckland Division, Cancer Society of New Zealand 

(In~) ...... - .... ······ 
The Dental Sub-committee of the Postgraduate 

Medical Committee in the University of 
Auckland .... 

Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society 
(Inc.) 

Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Lister Trust Hospital 
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Associa­

tion (Inc.) 
The New Zealand Red Cross Society (Inc.), 

Waiheke Branch 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 
The Leprosy Mission (N.Z.) 
Lepers' Trust Board (Inc.) 

Scholarships, Bursaries and Research 
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post­

University Entrance Scholars 
University of Auckland-

Postgraduate Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Queen Victoria School for Maori Girls­
Scholarship Fund 
Special Projects 

St. Stephen's School (Bombay)­
Scholarship Fund for Maori Boys 
Special Propects 

St. Peter's Maori College 
Wesley Training College (Paerata)­

Scholarship Fund tor Maori Boys 
Fiftieth Jubilee Celebrations 

Educational and Schools Projects 
Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Fellowship 

(Inc.) 
Auckland Institute and Museum 
Museum of Transport and Technology 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Science Exhibition 
Onehunga High School-Recreational Hall and 

Cafeteria 
Orakei Marae and Education Centre 
Middlemore Hospital School ..... . 
Kelvin Road School-Swimming Pool 
N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation 
St. Dominics College Board of Governor-

Swimming Pool 
Titirangi School-Swimming Pool 
Epsom Normal Primary School-Swimming Pool. 
Pakuranga Intermediate School-Special Project 
Woodlands Park Primary School-Swimming Pool 
Auckland District Maori Council ..... . 

Infants and Children 
The Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.) 
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.) 

Establishment Expenses ...... . ... . 
Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) 
The Motherhood of Man Movement 
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.) 
Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) ...... . .... . 
Auckland Playcentres Association (Inc.} ..... . 
The N.Z. Save the Children Fund, Auckland (Inc.) 
East Co:J.£t Bays Free Kindergarten Association 

(lnc.)-Glamorgan Free Kindergarten Establish­
ment 

$ 

12,000 
10,000 
5,000 
5,000 

4,000 
4,000 

2,000 

700 
2,000 

1,500 

800 

600 
500 
500 

500 

500 
300 
300 
300 

10,000 

1,500 
1,000 

500 
500 

500 
500 
500 

200 
200 

13,600 

3,500 
3,000 
2,500 

800 
700 

500 
500 
400 
200 
200 

200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
100 

5,000 
1,200 
1,000 
1,500 
1,200 
1,200 
1,200 

500 
200 

100 

Infants and Children-continued 
Franklin Free Kindergarten Association (lnc.)­

George Street Kindergarten Establishment 
Mangere East Play Centre-Establishment 

Musical and Arts 
Auckland Festival Society (Inc.) 
Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) 
The Symphonia of Auckland (Inc.) 
Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Bands 

Association .... 
Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra 
North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.) 
University of Auckland Festival Choir 
Auckland Dorian Singers 
Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) 
The Light Opera Club (Inc.) 
The Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.) 
Grafton Theatre Society (Inc.) 
North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.) 
South Auckland Competitions Society 
Festival Society of Manukau (Inc.) 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

(Inc.) 
Henderson Chamber Orchestra (Inc.) 
Central Theatre (Inc.) 

Old Folk 
Knox Home Tru~t Board-Special Appeal 
Little Sisters of the Poor-St. Joseph's Home 
The Selwyn Foundation-Selwyn Village 
Methodist Central Mission-Everil Orr Memorial 

Homes ..... . 
Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees-St. 

Andrew's Home and Hospital 
Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland 

(Inc.) Meadowbank Home and Hospital 
Hydraulic Bath 

Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland 
(Inc.)-Lady Allum Home and Hospital 

Northern Masonic Association Trust Board-Roskill 
Masonic Village 

Auckland Baptist Association-Aranui Home Board 
Churches of Christ (Life and Advent) Association 

(Inc.)-Powley House for the Elderly .. 
Auckland Provincial Comforts Association (Inc.)-

Sunset Home 
Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.) 
Even Star Homes (Inc.) 
Edenvale Home Trust Board 
St. Elizabeth Homes Trust Board 
North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council 
Auckland Senior Citizens' Club (Inc.) 
Auckland Old Folks' Association (Inc.) 
Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council . 

Physically and Intellectually Handicapped 
The Auckland Branch of the N.Z. Crippled 

Children Society Inc. 
N.Z. Foundation for the Bli.nd . 
N.Z. Epilepsy Association 
Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre 

(Inc.) 
The Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.) 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society 

(Inc.) 
Franklin Branch (Building Appeal) 

Riding for the Disabled Association (Inc.) 
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society 

(Inc.)-North Shore Branch 
Civilian Maimed Association of NZ. (Inc.) 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society 

(Jnc.)-Auckland Branch 
The Paraplegics Association Auckland (Inc.) 
Spastic Fellowship of N.Z. (Tnc.)-(Auckland 

Branch) Health Camp 
Carlson Cerebral Palsy School 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society 

(Jnc.)-Western Suburbs Group-Swimming Pool 
Society for Aid to Mentally Afflicted Children (Inc.) 
The Auckland Speech Therapy Association ..... . 
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.) ..... . 
Auckland School for Deaf Society, Kelston (Inc.) 
N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (Auckland 

Branch) .. ... ...... .. . ...... . .... . 
N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (North 

Shore Branch) 

1053 

$ 

100 
100 

3,500 
1,700 
1,200 

1,000 
600 
600 
500 
500 
400 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
100 
100 

4,000 
3,000 
2,500 

2,500 

2,500 

2,500 
2,600 

2,500 

1,500 
1,200 

1,200 

700 
600 
600 
600 
600 
600 
200 
200 
200 

1,200 
1,200 
1,200 

1,000 
1,000 

300 
800 
750 
600 

600 
600 

600 
600 

600 
500 

500 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 


