SCHEDULE		Infants and Children—continued	\$
Annual Allocation of Donations 1974		Franklin Free Kindergarten Association (Inc.)—	400
Special Grants	\$	George Street Kindergarten Establishment	100 100
The Salvation Army-Auckland Redevelopment		Mangere East Play Centre—Establishment	100
Scheme	12,000	Musical and Arts	0.500
Otara Recreational and Cultural Centre	10,000	Auckland Festival Society (Inc.)	3,500 1,700
James Liston Hostel Trust Western Districts Ambulance Appeal	5,000 5,000	Auckland Competitions Society (Inc.) The Symphonia of Auckland (Inc.)	1,700
	3,000	Auckland Centre (Inc.) N.Z. Highland Pipe Bands	1,200
Hospital, Medical and Nurses		Association	1,000
The Postgraduate Medical Committee in the	4.000	Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra	600
University of Auckland Mater Misericordiae Hospital	4,000 4,000	North Shore Competitions Society (Inc.) University of Auckland Festival Choir	600 500
N.Z. Nurses Association, Auckland Branch—	4,000	Auckland Dorian Singers	500
Auckland Branch N.Z. Nurses and Auckland		Auckland Dorian Singers Auckland Choral Society (Inc.) The Light Opera Club (Inc.)	400
Savings Bank Scholarship	2,000	The Light Opera Club (Inc.)	300
The Auckland Red Cross Centre of the N.Z. Red	700	The Auckland Operatic Society (Inc.)	300 300
Meals on Wheels	2,000	Grafton Theatre Society (Inc.) North Shore Operatic Society (Inc.)	300
Cross Society (Inc.) Meals on Wheels Auckland Division, Cancer Society of New Zealand	2,000	South Auckland Competitions Society	300
(Inc.)	1,500	Festival Society of Manukau (Inc.)	300
The Dental Sub-committee of the Postgraduate		Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society	300
Medical Committee in the University of Auckland	800	Auckland Youth Symphonic Band (Inc.) Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society	300
Auckland School of Nursing Rest Home Society	000	(Inc.) Dancing Society	300
(Inc.)	600	Henderson Chamber Orchestra (Inc.)	100
(Inc.) Auckland Hospital Auxiliary Lister Trust Hospital	500	Central Theatre (Inc.)	100
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases Associa-	500	Old Folk	
tion (Inc.)	500	Knox Home Trust Board-Special Appeal	4,000
The New Zealand Red Cross Society (Inc.).	200	Little Sisters of the Poor-St. Joseph's Home	3,000
Waiheke Branch North Shore Hospital Auxiliary The Leprosy Mission (N.Z.) Lepers' Trust Board (Inc.)	500	The Selwyn Foundation—Selwyn Village	2,500
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	300	Methodist Central Mission—Everil Orr Memorial Homes	2,500
I he Leprosy Mission (N.Z.)	300 300	Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees—St.	4,500
Lepers Trust Board (Inc.)	300	Andrew's Home and Hospital	2,500
Scholarships, Bursaries and Research		Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland	• 500
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post-		(Înc.) Meadowbank Home and Hospital Hydraulic Bath	2,500 2,600
University Entrance Scholars	10,000	Hydraulic Bath Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland	2,000
University of Auckland— Poetgraduate Scholarship Fund	1,500	(Inc.)—Lady Allum Home and Hospital	2,500
Postgraduate Scholarship Fund Library Fund	1,000	Northern Masonic Association Trust Board—Roskill	
Ougan Victoria School for Maori Girls—	1,500	Masonic Village	1,500
Scholarship Fund Special Projects St. Stephen's School (Bombay)— Scholarship Fund for Maori Boys Special Propects St. Peter's Maori College Wesley Training College (Paerata)— Scholarship Fund tor Maori Boys	500	Auckland Baptist Association—Aranui Home Board Churches of Christ (Life and Advent) Association	1,200
Special Projects	500	(Inc.)—Powley House for the Elderly	1,200
Scholarship Fund for Maori Roys	500	Auckland Provincial Comforts Association (Inc.)—	-,
Special Propects	500	Sunset Home	700
St. Peter's Maori College	500	Christian Hospital Trust Board (Inc.)	600
Wesley Training College (Paerata)—	***	Edenvale Home Trust Board	600 600
Efficient Likilas Colobrations	200 200	St. Elizabeth Homes Trust Board	600
Fittieth Judice Celebrations	200	North Shore Old Peoples Welfare Council	600
Educational and Schools Projects		Auckland Senior Citizens' Club (inc.)	200
Schools Library Grants	13,600	Auckland Old Folks' Association (Inc.) Auckland Old Peoples Welfare Council	200 200
Auckland Primary Schools Headmasters' Fellowship	2.500	Physically and Intellectually Handicapped	200
(Inc.) Auckland Institute and Museum Museum of Transport and Technology	3,500 3,000	• • •	
Museum of Transport and Technology	2,500	The Auckland Branch of the N.Z. Crippled Children Society Inc.	1,200
Auckland Workers' Educational Association (Inc.)	800	N.Z. Foundation for the Blind	1,200
Auckland Science Exhibition	700	N.Z. Ediledsy Association	1,200
Onehunga High School—Recreational Hall and Cafeteria	500	Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre	1 000
Cafeteria Orakei Marae and Education Centre	500 500	(Inc.) The Disabled Citizens' Society (Inc.)	1,000 1,000
Middlemore Hospital School	400	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society	1,000
Kelvin Road School—Swimming Pool N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation	200		300
N.Z. Craftsman Training Foundation	200	(Inc.) Franklin Branch (Building Appeal)	800
St. Dominics College Board of Governor— Swimming Pool	200	Riding for the Disabled Association (Inc.) Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board	750
Swimming Pool Titirangi School—Swimming Pool	200	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society	600
Epsom Normal Primary School—Swimming Pool	200	(Inc.)—North Shore Branch	600
Pakuranga Intermediate School—Special Project	200	Civilian Maimed Association of N.Z. (Inc.)	600
Woodlands Park Primary School—Swimming Pool Auckland District Maori Council	200 100	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society	600
	100	(Inc.)—Auckland Branch The Paraplegics Association Auckland (Inc.)	600 600
Infants and Children		Spastic Fellowship of N.Z. (Inc.)—(Auckland	000
The Auckland Orphanages United Council (Inc.)	5,000	Branch) Health Camp Carlson Cerebral Palsy School	600
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Inc.)	1,200	Carlson Cerebral Palsy School	500
Establishment Expenses Birthright, Auckland (Inc.) The Motherhood of Man Movement	1,000 1,500	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Inc.)—Western Suburbs Group—Swimming Pool	500
The Motherhood of Man Movement	1,200	Society for Aid to Mentally Afflicted Children (Inc.)	500 300
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.)	1,200	The Auckland Speech Therapy Association	300
Childhaven N.Z. (Inc.) Heritage, Auckland (Inc.) Auckland Playcentres Association (Inc.)	1,200	Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Inc.)	300
The N.Z. Save the Children Fund, Auckland (Inc.)	500 200	Auckland School for Deaf Society, Kelston (Inc.)	300
East Coast Bays Free Kindergarten Association	200	N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (Auckland Branch)	300 300
(Inc.)—Glamorgan Free Kindergarten Establish-		N.Z. League for the Hard of Hearing (North	300
ment	100	Shore Branch)	300